DB-2610,CB-2720
/| CH2

NE1JLKFTHy 2 —&E
VACUUM-TYPE CHAIN CUTTER




e

L

IN= Ty 7 CHIBICELT

ZOHREF, 1998FOHD F = ST TEKE b @ T,
E LT 5 LSRN S B a0 H 0 £ T,

------

HUEAL THli#s s & dianid, | M THRLTB Y £9.

_____

A FarHyy =&l 1
B, /% a7 a7 4% —BOXWBE ... ... 5
HAR B — S0 e e e e 9
N e 10



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in September 1998.
2. Partsare subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Partssupplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line | '

b o

CONTENTS
A, Chaincuttermechanism ...............0....0 ..., 1
B. Vacuum filter box assembly ....................... 5
DIFFERENTPARTSLIST ............ouiuen .. 9



A . F 1 >rHw ¥ —B{% / Chain cutter mechanism

< @M / FOR STANDARD >

118-261-CH2



AL F By 2 —BE{R/ Chain cutter mechanism

REF.NO. CODE O'TY boesk g NAME OF PARTS RIVE

<{ERE> <FOR STANDARD >

1-1 511609001 HIESE 2 R ) CHAIN CUTTER ASSY

1-1-1 51159000 FZehYs—wIFT7E CHAIN CUTTER DEVISE

1-1-1-1 51159100 HIEE 2 - - CHAIN CUTTERBASE

1-1-1-2 51159200 12273 KMNIFE ASSY

1-1-1-2-1 511593001 T|Fze4 Eron CHAIN MOVABLE KNIFE

1-1-1-2-2 511594000 1|FTwaFom CHAIN FIXED KNIFE

1-1-1-3 141542001 LA E S R T SCREW, FLAT SM3.18

1-1-1-4 511595001 MR- P ) CUTTER LEVER ASSY

1-1-1-5 S11597001 1|4 =3 26,35 SHOULDER SCREW, SMB.35

1-1-1-6 511598001 hve —vii—FF1s CUTTER LEVER WEAR PLATE

1-1-1-7 100032004 pAb - E R by SCREWW, FLAT 5M4&.37

1-1-1-8 511599001 1hed= SLIDE BELOCK

1-1-1-9 51160000 112 AF =31 KMNIFE GUIDE

1-1-1-10 062671212 2l 357-40K12 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40KX12

1-1-1-11 511601001 azFFrs KNIFE WEAR PLATE

1-1-1-12 100242003 2| A3 357 SCREW, SM3.57

1-1-1-13 511602001 I2RTHIES PIN

1-1-1-14 511678001 JlFz-yEand s SPRING

1-1-1-15 511603001 tFz-hvs—"78H1— CHAIN CUTTER TOP COVER

1-1-1-16 141542001 L EEA R SCREW, FLAT SM3.18

1-1-1-17 S11604000 12280 —m KMIFE COVER, M

1-1-1-18 141544001 1|3 #3338 SCREWY, SM3.18

1-1-1-19 ST1605001 1|gas-atds5F SUCTION PIPE CAP

1-1-1-20 062670812 2|#F~23.57-a0%8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

1-1-2 Dp2681212 3|~ aIFagKiz SCREWW, PAN SKM4.37-40X12

1-1-3 S11606001 T Eey Lii=5 2 DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1-1-3-1 S1160700 1% Ema leri= DRIVING LEVER

1-1-3-2 =1 51160800 Mo Eolit=—aT s %7 JOINT

1-1-4 018771432 1|7+ 0 k35-40%14 BOLT, SOCKET SME.35-40X14

1-1-5 133162001 1|zm— SPACER

71 511565101 1o O0xZFL-brRT 3 CLOTH PLATE (R} A55Y

7-1-1 51156600 #0277 L—FR CLOTH PLATE, R

7-1-2 S08646100 Ik EXA MAGNET

7-1-3 S08639000 MNP HAF L — ke Fo CLOTH PLATE PACKING

7-1-4 534200000 SRR - S SOLENOID CUSHION

118-261-CH2



A . F 1 >Hhv4—BE / Chain cutter mechanism

< F 3 4THi7A. BHA / FOR ATTACHING POCKET FACING, FOR THICK MATERIALS >

< f15 517 R / FOR ATTACHING < 4% / FOR THICK MATERIALS >
POCKET FACING >
i-2 7-3

118-261-CH2



A F 1By 2 — R/ Chain cutter mechanism
REF.NO. CODE QTY = MNAME OF PARTS rvl
<[5 LHHE ERE> < FOR ATTACHING POCKET FACING,
FORTHICK MATERIALS >

i-2 S475350M HFIhvs—HY 2 CHAIN CUTTER [H} ASSY

1-2-1 S475340M MHFI-h W a—v I FHP S CHAIN CUTTER DEVICE AS5Y

1-2-1-1 511591001 1FLI-m Y s—F4q CHAIN CUTTER BASE

1-2-1-2 511582001 fxawz KMIFE ASSY

1-2-1-2-1 S11593001 FET =% Fan CHAIN MOWVABLE KNIFE

1-2-1-2-2 511594000 1lFxz-a71n CHAIN FIXED KMNIFE

1-2-1-3 141542001 dl# 5 338 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18

1-2-1-4 S11595001 Mhveg—Lr-r3 CUTTER LEVER ASSY

1-2-1-5 S11597001 1|43 %635 SHOULDERSCREW, SME.35

1-2-1-6 S11598001 1 hva—LHi—FF1a CUTTER LEVER WEAR PLATE

1-2-1-7 100032004 2|3 3837 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37

1-2-1-8 511599001 1Aavd= SLIDE BLOCK

1-2-1-9 S11600001 HEEY ST KMIFE GUIDE

1-2-1-10 0e2671212 2|~ 0357-40K12 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X12

1-2-1-11 S116e01001 1 £ATFFT 43 KMIFE WEAR PLATE

1-2-1-12 100242003 2| A FFasy SCREW, 5M3.57

1-2-1-13 511602001 E e e o) PIN

1-2-1-14 S11678001 FregEhantiiig SPRING

1-2-1-15 511603001 1Fx-pvs—77hii— CHAIN CUTTER TOP COVER

1-2-1-16 141542001 3[#532318 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18

1-2-1-17 547533000 1 AZmri=y KMNIFE COVER

1-2-1-18 141544001 IFEE S5 RE:] SCREW,SM3.18

1-2-1-19 S11605001 1N*Fagzagszq4oF SUCTION PIPE CAP

1-2-1-20 D62ET0812 2|+ AT 3E7-40%8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

1-2-2 062681212 3+ rD437-40%12 SCREW, PAN SM4 37-40X12

1-2-3 S11606001 Mo EyLA—4 2 DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1-2-3-1 S116e0700M1 1% FeyLsi— DRIVIMNG LEVER

1-2-3-2 511608001 1UWF FrLil—aTuEF JOINT

1-2-4 018771432 17 < 0L k635 40%14 BOLT, SOCKET SME.35-40X14

=25 _____ | 155162001 | @ TjA~-—v% .| SPACER ] -
<@ LFkETE= < FOR ATTACHING POCKET FACING >

7-2 547531001 1/90A7L—kRY £ CLOTH PLATE (R} ASSY

7-2-1 547530001 1027 L—FR CLOTHPLATE (R}

7-2-2 S08646100 sk SN MAGMNET

723 | 025080132 | leswAzyams | WASHER, PLAINSS | -
<EmH> <FOR THICK MATERIALS =

7-3 S47532001 1|#0x7L—FRY 2 CLOTH PLATE (R} ASSY

7-3-1 S11566001 1|#027L—FR CLOTH PLATE, R

7-3-2 S08646100 & ENE MAGNET

7-3-3 025080132 =R ERE T WASHER, PLAINS B

118-261-CH2



B. M+ 1P AT 1) — BOX B% / Vacuum filter box assembly

B-1-1-7 5.1-1-9-7

(i,

(w

k

e

W

118-261-CH2



[ N

w— | w

e T i

REF.NO. CODE o'y [ NAME OF PARTS RV
5-1 509664101 i1 A7 9B0K7 2 VACUUM FILTER BOX ASSY
5-1-1 SO7916001 IR EE R ] VACUUM FILTER BOX SET
5-1-1-1 SO7S17001 MUt aLrss 3 LINT COLLECTOR ASSY
5-1-1-1-1 S07920000 HEEREE FILTER
5-f-1-1-2 S0792100 IEER - RETAINING RING
5-1-1-1-3 s0792z2001 17T les—27 FILTER GUIDE
5-1-1-2 S07923000 I EEE PACKING
5-1-1-3 S07924000 1w — AL HOSE, L
5-1-1-4 SO7925000 1idansz RUBBER CUFFS
5-1-1-5 S07926000 TEF s RUBEBER CUFFS
5-1-1-6 S07927001 2|HE—Arie K HOSE BAND
5-1-1-7 S07928000 1lZ1a3z246—3 SUCTION HOSE
5-1-1-8 507929000 H Ea i HOSE JOINT, 5
5-1-1-9 S079300M NFsrvrass BRALCKET, B ASSY
5-1-1-9-1 S0793100M 1F5r v re BRACKET B
5-1-1-9-2 S079320M 2| F e ms BOLT, M5
5-1-1-9-3 50793300 2|+ b s NUTME
5-1-1-9-4 026050136 ZlesoHirafies WASHER, PLAINS 5
5-1-1-9-5 S07935001 2ETLEY WOOD SCREV
5-1-1-9-6 507936001 3452 d SCREW, M4
5-1-1-9-7 S07937001 3+ b a NUT, M4
5-1-1-9-8 S07938001 B HE WASHER
5-1-2 143361000 14 1 bt SILENCER
5-1-3 017082203 2| FEXZZ BOLT, MBX22
5-1-4 025080236 dle s HrF178 WASHER, PLAIN M B
B-1=5 028080242 FATAE X - rE WASHER, SPRING 2-8
5-1-8 021080108 2|+ ¥ bF1%2a NUT, 1 M8
5-1-7 143356401 IEE = i SWITCH CORD ASSY, BR
5-1-8 154778000 1Hwz 0y COUPLING
5-1-9 031451603 rd TS S R R el WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16
c-1-10 200190001 B|AFY 7 STAPLE
5-1-11 143717000 L =k (R AUXILIARY SILENCER
8 513075001 1NWFayasFacess BLOWER ADIUSTER
e S10876000 ilh=2300 HOSE300
118-261-CH2
* EREEHIIELT. (5-1-1-9-2,5-1-1-9-3,5-1-1-9-4)3L i . (5-1-1-9-5)NESEEERL T LSV

% Select either(5-1-1-9-2,5-1-1-9-3,5-1-1-9-4) or {5-1-1-9-

5) parts depending on the conditions of use.



3. M8FaDAT 1% — BOX Bfk / Vacuum filter box assembly

B2.1-7 h-2-1.0.7 /

118-261-CH2




B /% 1™ LT 4 L% —BOXER/ Vacuum filter box assembly /

REF.NO. CODE  |qQTv B Ao NAME OF PARTS G
5.2 SNae71001 1t LTS 2B0NY 2 VACULUM FILTER BOX ASSY
5-2-1 SO7H16001 MWFAATF TP ATE VACUUM FILTER BOX SET
5-2-1-1 S07917001 L = P LINT COLLECTOR ASSY
5-2-1-1-1 507920000 1|7 s — FILTER
5-2-1-1-2 507921001 AR =27 RETAINING RING
5-2-1-1-3 SO7922001 1|7 =rad FILTER GUIDE
5-2-1-2 507923000 1|ivey & = PACKING
5-2-1-3 SO7924000 1j#— AL HOSE, L
5-2-1-4 S07925000 A ET L S RUBBER CLFFS
5-2-1-5 SO7926000 1Tdsn A RUBBER CUFFS
5-2-1-8 SO7927001 2|kR—ZisF HOSE BAND
5-2-1-7 SO7928000 1|Afazs—-2 SUCTHON HOSE
5-2-1-8 S07929000 1w—a 255 HOSE JOINT, S
5-2-1-8 S07930001 1|F5r ¥ rps s BRACKET, B ASSY
5-2-1-9-1 S07931001 MNFFr¥ e BRACKET, B
5-2-1-9-2 507932001 2| # s BOLT, M5
5-2-1-9-3 S07933001 2|+ b s NUTME
5-2-1-9-4 026050136 ZleadH xRS WASHER, PLAINS S
5-2-1-9-5 507935001 2lx7 Ay WOoOoD SCREW
5-2-1-9-6 S07936001 e RO R LE SCREW, W4
5-2-1-9-7 S07937001 1 E T NUT, M4
5-2-1-2-8 S07938001 IVEE] WASHER
8 513075001 I EArVEFEE Rk -2k BLOWER ADJUSTER
9 510876000 1|# — A 3200 HOSE3Q0
118-261-CH2

* {EREBRMICHLT, (5-2-1-9-2,52-
+ Select either(5-2-1-9-2,5-2-1-9-3,5-2-

1-9-3,5-2-1-9-4)3L (3. (5-2-1-9-5}D 1S & MIRLTLEE L,
1-9-4) or (5-2-1-9-5) parts depending on the conditions of use.



<R >

NO. REF.NO. Bl A PARTS NO. REMARKS
1 [A-1-1~7-1,B-5-1~9 |CcEE v F/{F2194 $13079-201 |@Em
2 |A-1-1~7-1,B-5-1~9 |C.C DEVICE SET VACUUM $13079-202 |FOR EXPORT
3 |A-1-1~7-1,B-5-2~9 |CCEEty r/ix 274 $13080-101 |Ee
4 |A-1-1~7-1,B-5-2~9 | C.C DEVICE SET VACUUM $13080-102 |FOREXPORT
<[ HHffTHE>
NO. REF.NO. B AT PARTS NO. REMARKS
1 |A-1-2~7-2,B-5-1~9 |CcEEE v M/ \Fam L |547538-001 |EM
2 |A-1-2~7-2,B-5-1~9 |C.C DEVICE SET MVACUUM S47538-002 |FOREXPORT
3 |A-1-2~7-2,B-5-2~9 |CCEBEy FM/IAFa9 L |S47540-001 |EA
4 |A-1-2~7-2,B-5-2~9 | C.C DEVICE SET MVACUUM S47540-002 |FOR EXPORT
<[E¥hH >
NO. REF.NO. Pr L PARTS NO. REMARKS
1 |A-1-2~7-3,B-5-1~9 |ccE@ey FH/ ¥ 174 | 547539-001  |EM
2 |A-1-2~7-3,B-5-1~9 |C.C DEVICE SET H VACUUM $47539-002 |FOREXPORT
3 |A-1-2~7-3,B-5-2~9 [CcEEEy FPH/ ¥ T4 | 847541-001 @A
4 |A-1-2~7-3,B-5-2~9 |C.CDEVICE SET H VACUUM $47541-002 |FOREXPORT

¥ FTR7e—#l*sHEETFECAEBENE. NOSAOBET - FTIHILI A S v,

# Forcustomers who purchased the blow assembly described below, order by using the Ref. NO.3 and 4 part

codes.

JO--% fiii &
BLOWER ASSY REMARK
147979-201 348 /Phase 200/ 220V 50/ 60 Hz 0.09/0.12 kW
147979-102 3 48 / Phase 380V 50 Hz 0.09 kw
147979-103 348 / Phase 220/ 380V 50 Hz 0.09 kW
147979-104 148 / Phase 100V 50/60 Hz 0.09/0.12 kW
147979-105 148 /Phase 220V 50 Hz 0.09 kW
147979-106 118 / Phase 115V 60 Hz 0.12 kW
147979-107 148 / Phase 240V 50 Hz 0.09 kW
147979-114 3 %8 / Phase 400/ 440V 50 Hz 0.09 kw




Pagd

(=¥ = s g =]

10

25| { INDEX /

. =
g
Sl okl
E A e — 1
e -
mop e < m
o I o N —
=N ==
w oo o =1
qgitey g
Dmﬂ—f..l —
U=y o
L TN ]
— s = =~
o
W424242424242422424242422458244&4.a.4524544553552424242424224.4245_5
[
—— L LA - OO = ~ i) === M WD e m
FEEE£$99111111111 — o = — o o — [ = — — 7 — ) ™ v
L 1 i [] i ] ] I L] [ ] 3 i ] L] i L] [} k] [] [] [ " LI | (] 1 i i £l 3 ] (] LI |
= e i it t it U L RTERE T e msgwmeg s sl g e GG s e D
Z | P e e e A e £ e e N e O e e e B e T T Rl el I Bl ol I Tl By
F-_q__._u__.__._-._..__-_..__. [ I I i B i [ | [ T S T S T I T I R I I T T U |
bl e e e e [ o o e a2 Bl ??55—}551111'1111111'11155
R i [ R B | [} L] L] 1 L L] i L] i 1 1 [ T T I I N | L] ] ] ] 3 1 1 n L} 1
gL L o < o TagdddTmdsdnd<mmmood{ddddgd g ddLdom
oo O oo oo O ooCoCoooom om MM D= - =T ]
E__UW =] =] S0 O OCOooCOooQMT —e SNoe MNP NN o O 9 w =
[ iy Ly on o L _U_U_.I__.;!..d..bu.l wm [ ] = o - — ~ r ™~ —
(8] o o [=1] oo L= ™ =Rl N e T W P~ o 0 L ™~ w (] = = ~r LD
[F T Ty 0w DWW o SNuuvmnnwnno~ oo oo OoOwWw W =T BT W mm
[ bt — —_—— —_—— " of P [ P P o P P 83— LN =] oo o— [ B m - - £y oy
—_—— - —— —— 344444%11 L e B 1= BT Y = B = = = ==
VIiW WA W LN VU W WAoo oo oo oo o o 29— e o — =
= _
m.__.h_3635E_EBE_E..u_EEEEBE3E.BE_BE_EEEEBEEEBE.BE_3EEE_B22.&45553224224242424242
[
—— P PR s R Rt Rl - e - < K- ] —
[} i LI B | ] ] 1 ] ] ] i [ 4 [ ] ] n i W i
: TETTTTN Y NNmmyToueonreRddddadddagdddd TTRNNNNNTTY
o A R N L T T TYYT T
L] L] L] 1
il T T N T ST T T TR T NP T RN SN AT T T S S P A A L T
R._.___. [ T R T R I I T I T R R R T [ T B N i 8 F b 1
o ommmm e e e R R e L e e e A monddddddd gL LT
5 5 2 5 5 2 88 8 3 S 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 38 558 53 55 2 & 8 & 9
o
Eﬂﬂﬂﬂmﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ UHUUUWWMDW1 2g8Ee 28 E2 =2 28 &a o &
| = L= — ™~ m =5 ] [Y=] = =33 [=] — [ L] [Ty [Ta] =~ [=3] [ag QA =] =+ — o Lo 0 = ™~ n = Ly ™~
o = — I ~ i~ 1~ ™~ - i~ '} ™ [t] [ne} £ o o] ] i (22 E.M W P [~ [T=q¥s] o =3} o [=1] o [=1]
o o (=) o o o [=2] [=a] ch o0 = [=a] [=2] [=3] (=] [=a] =] (=] [=1] [F=] WO D oo W L L Ly [Ty ) w L (7]
U~ 1~ =~ M~ M~ P~ P P P ~ M~ P~ ™~ P~ ™~ ~ [~ [~ @@ AR = = = = o o
[} e ] [ 3 i (=] m [ o [ ] [ L] [ [=] (=] [} [ = L ] [ N ] [ I e Il — — — — — — L
Vio|m W W b R S i th Uh W U o Lt b w R VIiTRUE LW Wi LA wA e w A




R

IN—I Ty
PARTS BOOK

ISo-T24n=

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD

118-B261,B272
195272-36G1
2002.06.B (1)

Printed mn Japan



	Go to Parts Book Top Page
	DB-2610, CB-2720 / CH2
	CONTENTS
	Chain cutter mechanism
	Vacuum filter box assembly
	Different parts list



